## 503679210 02/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3725846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
A&R THERAPEUTICS CO., LTD.	05/07/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A&RT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	306, PAI CHAI UNIVERSITY DAEDEOK INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC	
Internal Address:	COOPERATION FOUNDANTION BUILDING, 11-3, TECHNO 1-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	305-509	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14123533

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634

Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58153	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/	
ATE SIGNED: 02/04/2016		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=58153 Revised English Translation of the Certificate of Business Registration#page1.tif

PATENT 503679210 REEL: 037691 FRAME: 0964

# **Certificate of Business Registration**

(Corporation Business Operator)

Business Registration Number: 314-81-95083

Name of Corporation: A&RT Co., Ltd.

Name of Representative: Kyoung Mi SUNG

Date of Business Commencement: January 10, 2008

Corporate Registration Number: 160111-0235641

Place of Business: 306 Pai Chai University Daedeok Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundantion Building,

11-3, Techno 1-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea

Place of Main Office: 306 Pai Chai University Daedeok Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundantion

Building, 11-3, Techno 1-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea

### Type of Business:

Business Type	Services	Business Item	Research and Development of
			New Drugs
	Manufacturing		Research and Development of
			New Drugs

Reason of Issuance: Correction

RECORDED: 02/04/2016

Application of Taxation by Business Unit: Yes ( ) No (x)

Email Address to Receive Electronic Tax Bills:

May 7, 2014

# /S/ Official Seal Affixed

# Superintendent of North Daejeon Taxation Bureau

PATENT REEL: 037691 FRAME: 0965